Givens v. Colvin Doc. 26

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
AT TACOMA

10 ANN MARIE GIVENS,

e CASE NO.3:15CV-05199DbWC
11 Plaintiff,

ORDERON STIPULATED MOTION
12 v. FOR EQUAL ACCESS TGQUSTICE

. ACT FEES AND EXPENSB
13 CAROLYN W COLVIN, Acting
Commissioner of Social Security

14
Defendant.
15
16 This Court has jurisdiction pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 636(c), Fed. R. Civ. P. 73 ald lLoc

17 || Magistrate Judge Rule MJR .1&e also Notice of Initial Assignment to a U.S. Magistrate Judge
18 || and Consent Fornipkt. 4; Consent to Proceed Before a United States Magistrate JIidgs,
19 || This matter is before the Court olaitiff's Stipulated Motionfor Attorney Fees Pursuant to 28
20| U.S.C. § 2412(D). Dkt 25.
21 Based on the Equal Access to Justice Act, 28 U.S.C. § 2412, (“EAJA”), the Stipulgtion of
22 | the partiegDkt. 25), attorneyime and expense itemizatio(i3kt. 25-1) and the relevant recqrg
23| the Court ordergEAJA attorney’s fees of 8,061.40, expenses in the amount of $ 26.94, ang

24

ORDER ON STIPULATED MOTION FOR EQUAL
ACCESS TO JUSTICE AT FEES AND
EXPENSES 1

Dockets.Justia.com


https://dockets.justia.com/docket/washington/wawdce/3:2015cv05199/212647/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/washington/wawdce/3:2015cv05199/212647/26/
https://dockets.justia.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

costs in the amount of $ 421.26r a total of $8,509.54"EAJA Award”), be awarded to
Plaintiff. Astruev. Ratliff, 560 U.S. 586, 591-97 (2010).

The Acting Commissioner agrees to contact the Department of Treasuryiafterdér
is entered to determine if the EAJA Award is subject to any offghe U.S. Department of th
Treasury verifies to the Office of General Counsel that Plaintiff doeswe a debt, the
government will honor Plaintiff's assignment of EAJA Award and pay the EAJArdwizectly
to Rosemary B. Schurman, Plaintiff’'s counskthere is an offset, any remainder shall be mg
payable to Plaintiff, based on the Department of the Treasury’s Offset Pragchstandard
practices, and the cheskall bemailed toPlaintiff's counselRosemary B. Schurmaat8123
NE 115 Way, Kirkland, WA 98034.

Datedthis 27thday ofOctober, 2015.

ol

David W. Christel
United States MagistratRidge

ORDER ON STIPULATED MOTION FOR EQUAL
ACCESS TO JUSTICE AT FEES AND
EXPENSES 2

de



