1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON	
9	AT TACOMA	
10	ANN MARIE GIVENS,	
11	Plaintiff,	CASE NO. 3:15-CV-05199-DWC
12	v.	ORDER ON STIPULATED MOTION FOR EQUAL ACCESS TO JUSTICE
13	CAROLYN W COLVIN, Acting Commissioner of Social Security	ACT FEES AND EXPENSES
14	Defendant.	
15		
16	This Court has jurisdiction pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 636(c), Fed. R. Civ. P. 73 and Local	
17	Magistrate Judge Rule MJR 13. See also Notice of Initial Assignment to a U.S. Magistrate Judge	
18	and Consent Form, Dkt. 4; Consent to Proceed Before a United States Magistrate Judge, Dkt. 5.	
19	This matter is before the Court on Plaintiff's Stipulated Motion for Attorney Fees Pursuant to 28	
20	U.S.C. § 2412(D). Dkt 25.	
21	Based on the Equal Access to Justice Act, 2	28 U.S.C. § 2412, ("EAJA"), the Stipulation of
22	the parties (Dkt. 25), attorney time and expense itemizations (Dkt. 25-1), and the relevant record,	
23	the Court orders EAJA attorney's fees of \$ 8,061.40, expenses in the amount of \$ 26.94, and	
24		

costs in the amount of \$ 421.20, for a total of \$ 8,509.54 ("EAJA Award"), be awarded to
Plaintiff. *Astrue v. Ratliff*, 560 U.S. 586, 591–97 (2010).

3	The Acting Commissioner agrees to contact the Department of Treasury after this Order	
4	is entered to determine if the EAJA Award is subject to any offset. If the U.S. Department of the	
5	Treasury verifies to the Office of General Counsel that Plaintiff does not owe a debt, the	
6	government will honor Plaintiff's assignment of EAJA Award and pay the EAJA Award directly	
7	to Rosemary B. Schurman, Plaintiff's counsel. If there is an offset, any remainder shall be made	
8	payable to Plaintiff, based on the Department of the Treasury's Offset Program and standard	
9	practices, and the check shall be mailed to Plaintiff's counsel, Rosemary B. Schurman, at 8123	
10	NE 115 Way, Kirkland, WA 98034.	
11	Dated this 27th day of October, 2015.	
12	Ma Muisto	
13	David W. Christel	
14	United States Magistrate Judge	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
	ORDER ON STIPULATED MOTION FOR EQUAL	

ACCESS TO JUSTICE ACT FEES AND EXPENSES - 2